
 

1 

 

 

 
 
 

Inquiry into Annual and Financial Reports 2020-2021 
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE  

 

 
Asked by ELIZABETH LEE MLA:  To ask the Chief Minister  
 
Ref: Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate 
 

1. What is the total amount of funding, grants or any other Territory expenditure that has been 
provided to, or related to, Significant Capital Ventures, broken down by financial year?  

2. Please provide a copy of the agreement and/or contract with Significant Capital Ventures. 
 
 
ANDREW BARR MLA:  The answer to the Member’s question is as follows:–  
 

1. Total funding provided to Significant Capital Ventures:  
 

Financial Year  Amount 

2015-16 $100,000 
2018-19 $150,000 

2019-20 $150,000 
2020-21 $300,000 

 
2. Our current agreement dated 30 July 2018 (Attachment A) and its Deed of Variation dated  

13 November 2020 (Attachment B) are attached.  
 
 

 
 

 

 
Approved for circulation to the Standing Committee on Economy and Gender Equality 
 
 
Signature:                                                                                                                Date: 
 
By the Chief Minister, Andrew Barr MLA 

 

L E G I S L A T I V E  A S S E M B L Y  
F O R  T H E  A U S T R A L I A N  C A P I T A L  T E R R I T O R Y  

 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON ECONOMY AND GENDER AND ECONOMIC EQUALITY 
Ms Leanne Castley MLA (Chair), Ms Suzanne Orr MLA (Deputy Chair),  
Mr Johnathan Davis MLA 

Ms Caroline Le Couteur MLA 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

QON No. 18 
















































	EGEE QON 18 ANSWER - CMTEDD ED - Expenditure related to Significant Capital Ventures - LEE.pdf
	Att A - Significant Capital Ventures - Deed of Grant - Executed 30 July 2018.PDF
	Att B -Significant Capital Ventures - variation to Deed of Grant November 2020.PDF

